18,01,801 Warrants issued at an Issue Price of Rs. 27.75/-each, to the respective warrant holders 
belonging to the Non-Promoter Group category through preferential allotment on a private 
placement basis, upon receipt of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 3,74,99,983.31/- (Rupees Three 
crore seventy-four lakh ninety-nine thousand nine hundred eighty-three rupees and thirty-one paisa 
Only) at the rate of Rs. 27.75/- (Rupees Twenty-seven rupees and seventy-five paisa only) per warrant 
(being 75% of the issue price per warrant) from the allottees pursuant to the exercise of their rights of 
conversion into equity shares in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018: